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R v Simon Paul CORDELL, Woolwich  Crown Court  18th March, 2014

Disclosure  of Prosecution  Material  under Section 7 Criminal Procedure  and Investigations
Act1996

I   have considered your defence statement,  provided under Section 5/section 6 Criminal Procedure and Investigations Act 1996 (CPIA) and your section 8 Application. Under my continuing  duty to review issues of disclosure I  am required to disclose to you any prosecution material which has not been previously disclosed  and which  might  reasonably  be expected  to assist  your defence,  as described in your statement.

1. I attach CRIS  reference  3005146/13  (burglary  from  February 2013)  only some  pages of which may assist you.  However as a matter of courtesy all but 2 pages of the CRIS report which contain personal information with regard to the suspects detailed in the report have been disclosed to you.
2. The SOCO job sheet for the February 2013 burglary has already been disclosed to you.
The e-mail correspondence with Mr. Patel's insurance company has been disclosed to you.
The correspondence  indicates that the claim was for repairs to the warehouse only.   There is no mention of a claim for property stolen.
3. Ms. Pursey was arrested for the burglary in May 2013 and interviewed.   DC Johnson was the interviewing officer.   In interview Pursey states that she attended the rave in  February 2013 and that the  beer can was  left at the  rave back  in  February and that  she wasn't present at the rave in May.   No further action was taken by the police with regard to Ms. Pursey.   Ms. Pursey had been arrested in  February 2013 (see CRIS 3005146/13).
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Lorraine Cordell


From: JOSEPHINE WARD [josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com]
Sent: 26 June 2013  18:22
To: Lorraine  Cordell
Subject: Fwd.: Simon Cordell
Attachments: PST NOTES.pdf

----------  Forwarded  message  ----------
From:  "Anthony Clarke"  <Anthony@michalecarrollandco.com >
Date: Jun 26, 2013  5:35  PM
Subject:  Simon Cordell
To: < josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com >   < josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com >   

Josie

My police station  notes from Walworth Police  Station on 25th June 2013. 

Anthony


This Firm  is authorised  and regulated  by the Solicitors Regulation  Authority

Michael  Carroll  & Co
798 High Road
Tottenham
NI 7 OOH

Telephone:  020 8365  9900
Fax: 020 8365  0500
DX: 36206 Edmonton  One

Principale  Solicitor:  Michael  Carroll
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4th March 2014


Dear Sir Madam

ALSO BY FAX 020 8365 0500






01 MS0218813/SAR/CC

DEFENDANT($):   Simon Paul CORDELL

URN: 01MS0218813

COURT AND HEARING DATE: Woolwich Crown Court   18th March, 2014

We write further to our telephone conversation with regard to the above and attach our response to your section 8 application.

We respond by way of the service of ongoing disclosure under cover of our letter of even date. Yours faithfully






            Senior Crown Prosecutor
Enc. By DX only
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.Michael  Carroll & Co
Solicitors
DX 36206
Edmonton


4th March 2014




Dear Sirs,

R v Simon  Paul CORDELL, Woolwich Crown Court  18th March, 2014


01 MS0218813/SAR/CC URN: 01MS0218813

Disclosure  of Prosecution  Material  under Section 7 Criminal Procedure  and Investigations
Act 1996

I   have considered your defence statement, provided  under Section  5/section  6 Criminal  Procedure and  Investigations Act  1996 (CPIA)  and  your section  8 Application.  Under  my continuing  duty to review issues of disclosure I  am required  to disclose  to you any prosecution material which  has not been  previously disclosed   and  which  might reasonably be  expected  to  assist your defence,  as described  in your statement.

1. I    attach  CRIS  reference  3005146/13 (burglary from  February  2013) only  some  pages  of which  may assist you.   However  as a matter of courtesy all but 2 pages  of the CRIS report which  contain personal information  with  regard to the suspects  detailed  in  the  report  have been disclosed to you.
2. The SOCO job sheet for the February  2013 burglary has already been disclosed to you.
3. The e-mail  correspondence  with Mr. Patel's insurance company has been disclosed  to you.
The correspondence indicates that the claim was for repairs to the warehouse only.   There is no mention of a claim for property  stolen.
4. Ms. Pursey was arrested for the burglary in  May 2013 and interviewed.   DC Johnson  was the interviewing officer.   In interview Pursey  states that she attended the rave in  February 2013  and that the beer can was left at the rave back in  February and that she wasn't present at the rave in May.  No further action was taken by the police with regard to Ms. Pursey.   Ms. Pursey  had been arrested  in  February  2013 (see CRIS 3005146/13).[

Trial Preparation Team Croydon CC, Kingston CC & Woolwich CC

3rd Floor One Drummond Gate Pimlico
London
SW1V 202

DX: 161330 Victoria 19

Email:croydonkingston&woolwichcrown@cps.gsi.gov. uk

Please Note: With Effect from Wednesday 4th September 2013 the Kingston Crown Court work will  be dealt with  by the Inner London and Southwark Team. All electronic communications in relation to Kingston Crown Court work to be sent to lnnerlondon&southwarkcrown@cps.gsi.gov.uk




We look  forward to hearing  from you with  regard to whether you intend  to continue  with your
section  8 Application.

If you have a query in connection with this letter, please contact me. Yours faithfully



MRS. C. CAMPBELL
Senior Crown Prosecutor
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